
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 22 December 2022

P 4 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOUNT GOWER Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R9, P 1P 5C 7P 4/1/2C. Micallef 550492 8/4222

 2 MR. FLIP FLOP Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 7Y 4/1/1S. Archer 537172 8/7192

 3 PURNIA BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 03/11/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 2P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 540596 7/6222

 4 YEVA BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 15/12/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 542692 7/6201

 5 DUE WEST Weighted points score DAP, 08/12/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 1P 4/1/1L. Hannaford 499810 16/7261

 6 NINJA MAC Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1R. Alcock 550740 6/5201

 7 SURE SHE IS Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R4, P 5P 6M 2P 4/1/1H. Eggleton 520292 12/8172

 8 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 6P 4/1/1A. Bell 532377 16/15150

 9 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R11, P 4P 6Y 1P 4/1/1C. Green 541769 6/4131
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 1 QUANTIFIABLE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 4P 5/2C. O'Brien 550785 3/2231

 2 EBONY PANDA Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 2P 5/2R. Alcock 550739 3/2225

 3 JIMMY BALE Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 552556 4/3222

 4 TESKEY Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 3P 5/1M. Conquest 537607 7/5219

 5 BRECKEN BALE Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 538684 8/4207

 6 EBONY MOSS Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 3P 5/2R. Alcock 550743 3/2201

 7 EVIE ON GAS Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 3Y 5/1S. Pulbrook 550297 7/3196

 8 WINLOCK LAD Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 534190 12/11192

 9 FREEWAY SPLIT Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 5P 5/1K. Midson 550781 5/4189

 10 SASSY LEYLAH Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 2P 5/2S. Kemp 553669 3/2189

 11 VALENCIA BALE Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 543633 8/3189

 12 ICARUS BALE Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 3P 5/2S. Rhodes 542858 8/2189

 13 TIGGERLONG AL Grade order Grade 5 8P 2M 3P 5/1S. Kemp 501336 15/12183

 14 KAYDEN'S CHEETAH Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 8P 5/1K. Mulrine 544027 4/3180

 15 KASATKINA Grade order Grade 5 3Y 3M 6P 5/1S. Kemp 508575 11/9179

 16 DIXIE SHOWBAND Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/4W. Dargan 544428 1/0179

 17 JOY'S JOY 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/3M. Godden 539010 2/1177

 18 JO JOHN JOHN Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/4W. Dargan 550794 1/0165

 19 BOGAN GATE Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 5P 5/1C. O'Brien 552226 4/3162

 20 MOBILE DOLL MAY Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 5P 5/1D. Conquest 535244 4/3159

 21 TAKAHI CHISUM Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 4P 5/2J. Sepple 538993 3/2159

 22 PACIFIC GOLD Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 3P 5/1A. Meredith 536517 7/5157

 23 EBONY DANCER Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4R. Alcock 550734 1/0151

 24 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 7P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/3150

 25 MOUNT YORK Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 8P 5/2C. Micallef 550489 3/2138

 26 TAKAHI TIGER Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 6P 5/2J. Boersma 538992 3/2135

 27 KICK IT HOME Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 8P 5/1A. Bell 543943 5/4132

 28 BERRY BATTLER Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/3A. Manwaring 551682 2/1126

 29 RAVENNA BALE Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 540980 5/4123

 30 RUBY YAP Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 3P 5/1K. Midson 541968 4/3117

 31 LUKE WARM LAGER Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 7P 5/3B. Harmey 542907 2/1117
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 32 ANOTHER COLDIE Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5P 5/1J. Osborne 538819 5/4111

 33 PANDA'S BUDDY Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 8P 5/1R. Walter 543564 5/4111

 34 WE BLUE IT Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 3P 5/1A. Williams 546267 5/3108

 35 TOWERING GEM Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 7P 5/3B. Smith 546469 3/1108

 36 WINRY BALE Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 543634 6/4108

 37 ANOTHER DEBACLE Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6P 5/4J. Osborne 528834 4/0105

 38 SIRIUS LULU Grade order Grade 5 5Y 4P 7P 5/2S. Pulbrook 553670 4/2104

 39 PANDORA'S STAR 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 3P 5/1R. Morley 539274 6/5102

 40 MAYBE TOMORROW 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 8P 5/3R. Hatton 549929 2/1102

 41 CARWOOLA ELKI Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 3P 5/2J. Osborne 542835 3/299

 42 RECTIFIED Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 6P 5/4A. Bell 550784 1/099

 43 RAISING HELL Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 4P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/190

 44 SPRING ROLL Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 6P 5/1R. Walter 527925 7/682

 45 RIVER STYX Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 7P 5/2K. Midson 535776 3/281

 46 JACK'S TIME Grade order Grade 5 8P 4Y 8P 5/4B. Gale 551751 1/080

 47 HAND BREAK Grade order Grade 5 8M 3Y 6Y 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/171

 48 KINKADE Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 8P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/266
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 1 TIA'S BABE Last start placegetter DAP, 15/12/2022, R1, P 2P 3P M/1R. Alcock 550737 0/0132

 2 ZIPPING LORETTA Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 3P M/1B. Harmey 544692 0/0132

 3 MORE CRACKERS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 12/12/2022, R1, P

RIC, 07/12/2022, R4, P

4P 2P 3P M/1A. Bell 553073 0/096

 4 PLEGRIDY BLUES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 03/12/2022, R2, Y 6Y 4Y 3Y M/1E. Kitchen 545615 0/074

 5 EMMA'S MATE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 10/12/2022, R1, Y 7P 2Y 5Y M/1E. Kitchen 529637 0/068

 6 WINSOME ALESSIA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 05/12/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 2P M/1M. Burton 557269 0/068

 7 UNACCEPTABLE MAX First start M/1C. Green 551329 0/00

 8 SHINING SILVER First start M/1P. Gordon 554974 0/00

 9 TRICKY AVENUE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 15/12/2022, R1, P (FEL)P 8P M/1A. Bell 552161 0/025

 10 AUSSIE SUMMER Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 21/11/2022, R2, P 5P M/1M. Burton 557274 0/050

 11 FLYING WHISKY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/12/2022, R1, P 6P M/1B. Harmey 552523 0/042

 12 FIRE UP FERNANDO Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 17/09/2022, R4, Y 7Y M/1R. Walter 543561 0/033

 13 HOPE'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R1, P (FTF)P 5P (FEL)P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/066

 14 MISSY BANNER Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R2, P 8P 4Y 8Y M/1B. Harmey 553876 0/062

 15 SLINGSHOT YO YO Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 8P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/050

 16 POP'S WISH Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R1, Y 8Y 4Y 8P M/1R. Walter 544016 0/048

 17 SURE IS LOOSE Weighted points score DAP, 08/12/2022, R1, P 4P 8P M/1H. Eggleton 554522 0/044

 18 SASH EXPRESS Weighted points score DAP, 17/11/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 543555 0/035

4 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 December 2022 - 08:56 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 22 December 2022

P NG1-4 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FREYA BALE Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 5P 1/2S. Rhodes 538688 21/19249

 2 VIANNA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 15/12/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 5P 2/1/1S. Rhodes 537211 13/12225

 3 WICKED FURY Dropping in grade WPK, 07/12/2022, R9, P 8P 4P 1P 2/1/2P. Ray 532470 13/9288

 4 ROSEBERY HUSTLER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R9, C 4C 2P 5P 2/1/1J. Croser 543997 7/6299

 5 RISING ARTIST Weighted points score WPK, 07/12/2022, R11, P 4P 3Y 1P 3/1/1W. Bradley 530479 7/6245

 6 MOUNT GOWER Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R9, P 1P 5C 7P 4/1/2C. Micallef 550492 8/4222

 7 MR. FLIP FLOP Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 7Y 4/1/1S. Archer 537172 8/7192

 8 PURNIA BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 03/11/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 2P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 540596 7/6222

 9 YEVA BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 15/12/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 542692 7/6201

 10 DUE WEST Weighted points score DAP, 08/12/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 1P 4/1/1L. Hannaford 499810 16/7261

 11 NINJA MAC Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1R. Alcock 550740 6/5201

 12 SURE SHE IS Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R4, P 5P 6M 2P 4/1/1H. Eggleton 520292 12/8172

 13 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 6P 4/1/1A. Bell 532377 16/15150

 14 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R11, P 4P 6Y 1P 4/1/1C. Green 541769 6/4131
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 1 MARY'S REWARD Last start placegetter DAP, 15/12/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2M. Spiteri 532533 9/0336

 2 GOING GETS TOUGH Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 1P 7P 2P 5/3J. Richardson 542155 7/1183

 3 CODE BLUE TOM Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4M. Bell 558412 1/0151

 4 CARTEL MASTER Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1C. Green 543271 6/4195

 5 AMEENA'S ATHENA Last start placegetter DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4D. Carter 530563 5/0177

 6 VALOR 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 2/0150

 7 METAL TORC 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4A. Rowe 550460 1/0138

 8 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 14/12/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4A. Bell 558774 3/0252

 9 SLAM THE DOOR Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4P. Hutchinson 553825 3/0243

 10 BETTY BIRDCAGE Weighted points score WAG, 16/12/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4S. Kemp 550294 5/0243

 11 ORO ROJO Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 3P 5/1S. Ngurah 550275 6/3210

 12 REENA'S ROSIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3C. Green 536484 8/2181

 13 RAGLAN MAMBA Weighted points score WPK, 14/12/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 8P 5/2S. Flaherty 545064 4/2180

 14 AMEENA'S ODYSSEY Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4D. Carter 530564 7/0180

 15 HIDDEN TIME Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4P. Gordon 554975 2/0168

 16 SUMMER KEY Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1A. Rowe 528710 11/5153

 17 MOON FALL Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R11, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4G. Bayo 551866 1/0124

 18 MOUNT TATE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 5P 6C 4C 5/4C. Micallef 550493 1/0123

 19 AUBURN LEE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4A. Rowe 550464 1/0108

 20 PARADE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/078

 21 LILY WILDFLOWER Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4G. Bayo 533458 1/072

 22 CANVAS Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1R. Morley 524407 5/470
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 1 GOING GETS TOUGH Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 1P 7P 2P 5/3J. Richardson 542155 7/1183

 2 CODE BLUE TOM Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4M. Bell 558412 1/0151

 3 CARTEL MASTER Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1C. Green 543271 6/4195

 4 AMEENA'S ATHENA Last start placegetter DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4D. Carter 530563 5/0177

 5 VALOR 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 2/0150

 6 METAL TORC 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4A. Rowe 550460 1/0138

 7 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 14/12/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4A. Bell 558774 3/0252

 8 SLAM THE DOOR Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4P. Hutchinson 553825 3/0243

 9 BETTY BIRDCAGE Weighted points score WAG, 16/12/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4S. Kemp 550294 5/0243

 10 ORO ROJO Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 3P 5/1S. Ngurah 550275 6/3210

 11 REENA'S ROSIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3C. Green 536484 8/2181

 12 AMEENA'S ODYSSEY Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4D. Carter 530564 7/0180

 13 RAGLAN MAMBA Weighted points score WPK, 14/12/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 8P 5/2S. Flaherty 545064 4/2180

 14 HIDDEN TIME Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4P. Gordon 554975 2/0168

 15 SUMMER KEY Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1A. Rowe 528710 11/5153

 16 MOON FALL Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R11, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4G. Bayo 551866 1/0124

 17 MOUNT TATE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 5P 6C 4C 5/4C. Micallef 550493 1/0123

 18 AUBURN LEE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4A. Rowe 550464 1/0108

 19 PARADE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/078

 20 LILY WILDFLOWER Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4G. Bayo 533458 1/072

 21 CANVAS Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1R. Morley 524407 5/470
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 1 SIN RAP MISS Last start placegetter DAP, 15/12/2022, R2, P 2P 3P M/1S. Parnis 557949 0/0132

 2 BENJI'S BUTTON Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/12/2022, R2, P

RIC, 27/11/2022, R3, P

3P 3P M/1J. Smart 550144 0/0123

 3 MAGIC AVENUE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/12/2022, R3, P

RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P

5P 2P 3P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/094

 4 LITTLE BRINDIE First start M/1M. Bell 558414 0/00

 5 WONG BIAS First start M/1M. Bell 558410 0/00

 6 MISS OVER REACT Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/10/2022, R3, P 4P M/1A. Bell 548724 0/058
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 1 ZIPPING DUDLEY Last start placegetter NOW, 12/12/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4A. Williams 543222 2/0204

 2 BELLE INTENTION Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 4P 5/3A. Bell 547497 2/1166

 3 SPEEDY FLASH TWO Last start placegetter DAP, 08/12/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 5P 5/4A. Fleming 549307 2/0126

 4 MORE SIRIUS Weighted points score DAP, 08/12/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4L. Hannaford 551610 1/0165

 5 VALOR 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 2/0150

 6 ROSE BAY RUBY Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4G. Bayo 549078 1/0135

 7 MOUNT TATE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 5P 6C 4C 5/4C. Micallef 550493 1/0123

 8 LICORICE Weighted points score NOW, 12/12/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 4C 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/0115

 9 AUBURN LEE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4A. Rowe 550464 1/0108

 10 MAYBE TOMORROW 1 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4R. Hatton 549929 2/0102

 11 STUNNING ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 10/12/2022, R4, C 7C 6P 7P 5/4S. Forner 547220 2/085

 12 PARADE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/078

 13 RITZA MINDY Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 2P M/1J. Scerri 551368 0/0112
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 1 JOY'S JOY 2 Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3M. Godden 539010 2/1177

 2 PANDORA'S STAR 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R8, P 8P 4P 3P 5/1R. Morley 539274 6/5102
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 1 CUMBRIA KID Last start City winner WPK, 17/12/2022, R6, C 1C 1C 3P 4/1/2S. Fitch 543679 10/0301
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 1 FANTASTIC TRIXIE Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 5C 5/3J. Fletcher 543991 6/1246

 2 REENA'S ROSIE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 2P 5/4C. Green 536484 8/0181

 3 FRENCH VANILLA Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R7, C 6C 2P 3P 5/4A. Manwaring 538833 7/0276
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